

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

1 2

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO MODIFICATION FIVE (5)	3. EFFECTIVE DATE	4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ NO.	5. PROJECT NO (If applicable)
6. ISSUED BY CODE	7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6) CODE		

FAA, MIKE MONRONEY AERONAUTICAL CENTER
CENTER ACQUISITION DIVISION AMQ-340
P O BOX 25082
OKLAHOMA CITY OK 73125-4932

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State and ZIP Code) DATACOM SCIENCES, INC. 1806 N. SHARTEL OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73103	(X)	9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO
		9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
	X	10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER No.: DTFA-02-00-D-01353
		10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13) 11-1-99

CODE	FACILITY CODE
------	---------------

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers [] is extended, [] is not extended. Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:
(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning [] copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS, IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

(X)	A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.
	B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).
XX	C. CHANGES—TIME AND MATERIALS OR LABOR HOURS CLAUSE 3.10.1-14, (APRIL 1996)
	D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)
X	E. IMPORTANT: Contractor [XX] IS REQUIRED to sign this document and return [3] copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)

I. This Modification Five (5) hereby definitizes and adds one (1) labor category within the scope of the contract in accordance with Contract Clause 3.10.1-14, and as stated on page two hereof.

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) Gregg Wadley, President	16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print) STEVE G. RIDGEWAY CONTRACTING OFFICER
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR <i>Gregg Wadley</i> <small>(Signature of person authorized to sign)</small>	15C. DATE SIGNED 3/7/2001
16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA BY: <i>Steve Ridgeway</i> <small>(Signature of Contracting Officer)</small>	16C. DATE SIGNED 2-13-01

A. Modify the Price Schedule set forth in Part I, Section B, of the contract to DEFINITIZE and ADD one (1) labor category, to include a TRAINING PROGRAM ASSISTANT V retroactive to 12-1-00 for the First Option Year, the Second Option Year, the Third Option Year, and the Fourth Option Year.

1. First Option Year (12-1-00 thru 11-30-01)			
TRAINING PROGRAM ASSISTANT V-----	1,813 hours	\$39.65	\$71,885.45
2. Second Option Year (12-1-01 thru 11-30-02)			
TRAINING PROGRAM ASSISTANT V-----	1,821 hours	\$41.17	\$74,970.57
3. Third Option Year (12-1-02 thru 11-30-03)			
TRAINING PROGRAM ASSISTANT V-----	1,821 hours	\$42.79	\$77,920.59
4. Fourth Option Year (12-1-03 thru 11-30-04)			
TRAINING PROGRAM ASSISTANT V-----	1,829 hours	\$44.46	\$81,317.34

II. The total estimated value of this contract modification is \$306,094. The total estimated value of the contract, as reflected in Block 20 of Standard Form 33 is increased from \$9,467,898. to \$9,773,992.

III. All other terms and conditions of the original contract, including all modifications issued thereto, remain unchanged and in full force and effect.

*****END*****